DATE:

SPONSORED BY:

LOCATION:

SANCTION NUMBER:

AGE DIVISION:

ENTRY FEES:

ADMISSION:

ENTRY INFORMATION:

DEADLINE:

ADAPTIVE SWIMMERS:

FACILITY:

FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM
2005 WINTER SWIM MEET

SATURDAY & SUNDAY, JANUARY,29-30,2005
FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM, INC.

NEENAH HIGH SCHOOL POOL
TULLAR ROAD & APPLEBLOSSOM LANE
NEENAH, WI 54956

USS RULES APPLY # 2005-023WI

AM SESSON 11-12, OPEN, ,
PM SESSON: 8 AND UNDER: 9-10

AGE AS OF JANUARY 29, 2005 WILL DETERMINE
SWIMMERS CLASS

$2:00 PER SWIMMER ‘SPLASH FEE’
$3.00 PER INDIVIDUAL EVENT

$10.00 PER RELAY

MEET LIMITED TO FIRST 2000 ENTRIES

ADULTS $1.00, UNDER 12 NO CHARGE
HEAT SHEETS, $4.00 PER DAY

SWIMMERS ARE LIMITED TO 4 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS PER
DAY, 2 RELAYS PER DAY AND MUST BE USS REGISTERED.
DECK SEEDING WILL BE PERMITTED AT $3.00 PER
INDIVIDUAL EVENT, IF OPEN HEATS/LANES ARE
AVAILABLE AND SWIMMERS ARE ALREADY ENTERED

IN THE MEET. NEW SWIMMERS CAN BE DECK ENTERED IF
OPEN HEATS/LANES ARE AVAILABLE FOR A $15.00 CHARGE.

COACHES MUST CHECK-IN THEIR SWIMMERS FOR THE
500 AND 1000 FREE EVENTS NO LATER THAN 7:45AM AND
11:45AM. HEATS/LANES WILL BE DETERMINED AFTER
THE ABOVE TIMES. TEAMS ARE ENCOURAGED TO
SUBMIT ENTRIES ON A DISK VIA HYTEK. A PRINTED
COPY OF YOUR ENTRIES MUST ALSO BE INCLUDED.

CHECKS SHOULD BE PAYABLE TO: FOX VALLEY WAVE
SWIM TEAM INC. AND BE SENT WITH ENTRY FORMS TO:

ERIC JOHNSON
710 RAVENSWOOD CT.
NEENAH,WI 54956

(EMAIL - EJohnson@new.rr.com)

ENTRY AND WAIVER FORMS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER
THAN FRIDAY, JANUARY,14.2005

COACHES PLEASE INFORM MEET OFFICIALS OF ADAPTIVE
SWIMMER’S NEEDS.

EIGHT LANE, 25 YARD, BACKSTROKE FLAGS, NON
TURBULENCE LANE DIVIDERS. STARTING DEPTH 12” WITH
30” BLOCK, TURN SIDE DEPTH FEET. TIMING DONE BY
COLORADO TIMING SYSTEM AND 2 TIMERS PER LANE.


mailto:EJohnson@new.rr.com

MEET DIRECTOR:

TIME SCHEDULE-SATURDAY
&
SUNDAY

EVENT STAGING:

OFFICIALS:

LOCKERS:

LOST & FOUND:

FOOD:

FIRST AID KIT:

CONDUCT:

AWARDS:

RESULTS:

COACHES NOTE:

FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC

2004 WINTER SWIM MEET

JEFF HARDING

1346 WEDGEWOOD LANE
NEENAH, WI 54956

(920) 725-0388

WARM UPS 7:00 AM - 7:30 AM CIRCLE SWIM

7:45 AM - 8:00 AM SPRINT LANES 4 & 5
TIMERS MEETING 8:00 AM
MEET STARTS 8:15 AM

SAME PROCEDURES FOR AFTERNOON SESSION. AFTERNOON
WARM UPS WILL NOT BEGIN BEFORE 11:00 AM AND WILL LAST
FOR ONE HOUR.

8 & UNDER REPORT TO CLERK OF COURSE IN THE POOL (WEST
SIDE); ALL OTHER SWIMMERS REPORT TO THE BLOCKS PRIOR
TO YOUR EVENT. THIS IS A PRE-SEEDED MEET.

SATURDAY: TO BE ANNOUNCED AT A LATER DATE
SUNDAY: TO BE ANNOUNCED AT A LATER DATE

WOMEN’S AND MEN’S LOCKERS ARE AVAILABLE. SWIMMERS
ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING THEIR OWN BELONGINGS.
FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC. WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR LOST ARTICLES.

LOCATED AT THE AWARDS TABLE DURING THE MEET. AFTER-
WARD CALL JEFF HARDING (920) 725-0388.

CONCESSIONS AVAILABLE IN FIELDHOUSE. SWIMMERS

ARE ALLOWED SIPPER BOTTLES ON DECK. NO FOOD OR DRINK
ALLOWED IN POOL AREA.

AVAILABLE DURING THE MEET IN POOL OFFICE.

ANY VIOLATION OR MISCONDUCT MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICA-
TION OF SWIMMER'’S INDIVIDUAL EVENT.

RESULTS WILL BE POSTED IN THE LOBBY.
MEDALS 15T — 3R°  RIBBONS 4™ — 16™ FOR INDIVIDUAL EVENTS,
HEAT WINNER, RIBBONS, 15T — 8™ RIBBONS FOR THE RELAYS.

ALL AWARDS MUST BE PICKUP DURING THE MEET. WE WILL
NO LONGER MAIL AWARDS TO PARTICIPATING TEAMS.
PLEASE HAVE SOMEONE FROM YOUR TEAM PICKUP THE
AWARDS 20 MINUTES AFTER THE LAST EVENT.

A COPY OF FINAL RESULTS WILL BE MAILED WITHIN ONE WEEK.
RESULTS WILL BE RETURNED ON TEAM DISC SAME DAY. WAVE
WILL PROVIDE NEW DISC WITH RESULTS FOR $5.00 FEE.

A USS COACH MUST BE ON DECK AT ALL TIMES WITH SWIMMERS. ALL

TEAMS MUST KEEP THE POOL DECK AS CLEAN AS POSSIBLE.

PER USS RULES AND STATE OF WISCONSIN- NO SMOKING IS ALLOWED ON THE PREMISES. THANK

YOU!

DIRECTIONS TO POOL.:

FROM HWY 41, NORTH OR SOUTH:

TAKE BREEZEWOOD LANE EXIT, GO WEST (TURN RIGHT FROM
NORTH AND LEFT FROM SOUTH) ONE-HALF MILE, TURN RIGHT
ONTO TULLAR ROAD. TURN LEFT AFTER ONE BLOCK ONTO
APPLEBLOSSOM. POOL PARKING LOTS ARE FIRST TWO DRIVE-
WAYS TO THE RIGHT. NATATORIUM LOBBY ENTRANCE IS
DOOR #8

SPECIAL THANKS TO PARENTS, FRIENDS AND RELATIVES OF FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM

SWIMMERS WHO

HELPED

MAKE THE MEET POSSIBLE!



FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC
WAIVER

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ENTRY. I'WE HEREBY, FOR MYSELF,
OURSELVES, MY/OUR HEIRS, ADMINISTRATORS, AND ASSIGNS, WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY
AND ALL CLAIMS AGAINST THE USS OF THE UNITED STATES. THE WISCONSIN
ASSOCIATION OF THE USS, THE CITY OF NEENAH, NEENAH JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT, THE
FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC AND THEIR STAFF FOR INJURIES AND/OR EXPENSES
INCURRED BY ME/US AT THE MEET, OR WHILE ON THE ROAD TO AND FROM THE MEET.
I/WE ARE BONAFIDE AMATEUR ATHLETES AND ELIGIBLE TO COMPETE IN ALL THE
EVENTS I/WE HAVE ENTERED.

SIGNATURE OF CLUB OFFICIAL, PARENT, ETC POSITION WITH CLUB
ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER (EVENING #)
NAME OF CLUB CLUB ABBREVIATION

E-MAIL ADDRESS FOR MEET LINE UP-(PLEASE PRINT)
NAME OF OFFICIAL TEAM COACHES

NAME AND ADDRESS FOR FINAL RESULTS (PLEASE INCLUDE ZIP CODE)

RECAP OF ENTRIES
INDIVIDUAL EVENTS @ $3.00 $

RELAY TEAMS @ $10.00 $

SPLASH FEE $2.00 PER INDIVIDUAL SWIMMER $§

TOTAL FEE $

LESS AMOUNT PAID WITH RESERVATION $

AMOUNT ENCLOSED $

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC.

MAIL ENTRIES TO: FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC.
PO: 221 NEENAH WI
54956
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FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC

2005 WINTER SWIM MEET

SATURDAY, JANUARY 29, 2005
ORDER OF EVENTS

MORNING SESSION

WARM-UPS 7:00 A.M. MEET STARTS 8:15 A.M.
REVISED
EVENTS

11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN
11-12

200 FREE RELAY
200 FREE RELAY
50 FREE

200 BREAST

50 BREAST

200 FLY

100 BACK

200 BACK

200 FREE

***10 MINUTE WARM-UP BREAK***

OPEN

500 FREE

AFTERNOON SESSION
WARM-UPS AFTER MORNING SESSION ENDS, BUT NO EARLIER

AA10 MINUTE WARM-UP BREAK***

THAN 11:00

GIRLS
21 10 & UNDER
23 8& UNDER
25 9-10
27 8 & UNDER
29 9-10
31 8 & UNDER
33 9-10
35 8 & UNDER
37 9-10
39 8 UNDER
41 9-10

43

10 & UNDER

EVENTS

200 FREE RELAY
200 FREE RELAY
S50FREE

50 BREAST
100 BREAST
50 FLY
50 BACK
50 BACK
200 IM

25 FREE
200 FREE

500 FREE

20

BOYS

22
24
26

28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42

44



GIRLS

45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67

69

FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC
2005 WINTER SWIM MEET

SUNDAY, JANUARY 30, 2005

EVENTS

11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN
11-12
OPEN

ORDER OF EVENTS

MORNING SESSION
WARM-UPS 7:00A.M. MEET STARTS 8:15 A.M.
REVISED

BOYS

200 MEDLEY RELAY
200 MEDLEY RELAY
100 FREE

100 FREE

200 .M.

200 .M.

100 FLY

100 BACK

200 FLY

100 BREAST

100 BREAST

200 FREE

****10 MINUTE WARM-UP BREAK****

OPEN

AFTERNOON SESSION

400 IM

46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68

70

WARM-UPS AFTER MORNING SESSION ENDS, BUT NO EARLIER THAN 11:00 A.M.

GIRLS

71
73
75
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91
93

EVENTS

10 UNDER
8 UNDER
9-10
8 UNDER
9-10
8 UNDER
9-10
8 UNDER
9-10
8 UNDER
9-10
8 UNDER

200 MEDLEY RELAY
200 MEDLEY RELAY
100 FREE

50 FREE

100 .M.

100 .M.

50 BREAST

25 BACK

100 BACK

25 BREAST

100 FLY

100 FREE

BOYS

72
74
76
78
80
82
84
86
88
90
92
94
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