FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM 2005 WINTER SWIM MEET

DATE: SATURDAY & SUNDAY, JANUARY, 29-30,2005

SPONSORED BY: FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM, INC.

LOCATION: NEENAH HIGH SCHOOL POOL

TULLAR ROAD & APPLEBLOSSOM LANE

NEENAH, WI 54956

SANCTION NUMBER: USS RULES APPLY # 2005-023WI

AGE DIVISION: AM SESSON 11-12, OPEN, ,

PM SESSON: 8 AND UNDER: 9-10

AGE AS OF JANUARY 29, 2005 WILL DETERMINE

SWIMMERS CLASS

ENTRY FEES: \$2:00 PER SWIMMER 'SPLASH FEE'

\$3.00 PER INDIVIDUAL EVENT

\$10.00 PER RELAY

MEET LIMITED TO FIRST 2000 ENTRIES

ADMISSION: ADULTS \$1.00, UNDER 12 NO CHARGE

HEAT SHEETS, \$4.00 PER DAY

ENTRY INFORMATION: SWIMMERS ARE LIMITED TO 4 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS PER

DAY, 2 RELAYS PER DAY AND MUST BE USS REGISTERED. DECK SEEDING WILL BE PERMITTED AT \$3.00 PER INDIVIDUAL EVENT, IF OPEN HEATS/LANES ARE AVAILABLE AND SWIMMERS ARE ALREADY ENTERED IN THE MEET. NEW SWIMMERS CAN BE DECK ENTERED IF OPEN HEATS/LANES ARE AVAILABLE FOR A \$15.00 CHARGE.

COACHES MUST CHECK-IN THEIR SWIMMERS FOR THE 500 AND 1000 FREE EVENTS NO LATER THAN 7:45AM AND 11:45AM. HEATS/LANES WILL BE DETERMINED AFTER THE ABOVE TIMES. TEAMS ARE ENCOURAGED TO SUBMIT ENTRIES ON A DISK VIA HYTEK. A PRINTED COPY OF YOUR ENTRIES MUST ALSO BE INCLUDED.

CHECKS SHOULD BE PAYABLE TO: FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC. AND BE SENT WITH ENTRY FORMS TO:

ERIC JOHNSON 710 RAVENSWOOD CT. NEENAH,WI 54956

(EMAIL - EJohnson@new.rr.com)

DEADLINE: ENTRY AND WAIVER FORMS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER

THAN FRIDAY, JANUARY, 14,2005

ADAPTIVE SWIMMERS: COACHES PLEASE INFORM MEET OFFICIALS OF ADAPTIVE

SWIMMER'S NEEDS.

FACILITY: EIGHT LANE, 25 YARD, BACKSTROKE FLAGS, NON

TURBULENCE LANE DIVIDERS. STARTING DEPTH 12' WITH 30" BLOCK, TURN SIDE DEPTH FEET. TIMING DONE BY COLORADO TIMING SYSTEM AND 2 TIMERS PER LANE.

FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC 2004 WINTER SWIM MEET

MEET DIRECTOR: JEFF HARDING

1346 WEDGEWOOD LANE

NEENAH, WI 54956 (920) 725-0388

TIME SCHEDULE-SATURDAY

7:00 AM - 7:30 AM CIRCLE SWIM WARM UPS

&

7:45 AM - 8:00 AM SPRINT LANES 4 & 5

SUNDAY

TIMERS MEETING 8:00 AM

MEET STARTS 8:15 AM

SAME PROCEDURES FOR AFTERNOON SESSION. AFTERNOON WARM UPS WILL NOT BEGIN BEFORE 11:00 AM AND WILL LAST

FOR ONE HOUR.

EVENT STAGING:

8 & UNDER REPORT TO CLERK OF COURSE IN THE POOL (WEST SIDE); ALL OTHER SWIMMERS REPORT TO THE BLOCKS PRIOR

TO YOUR EVENT. THIS IS A PRE-SEEDED MEET.

OFFICIALS:

SATURDAY: TO BE ANNOUNCED AT A LATER DATE SUNDAY: TO BE ANNOUNCED AT A LATER DATE

LOCKERS:

WOMEN'S AND MEN'S LOCKERS ARE AVAILABLE. SWIMMERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING THEIR OWN BELONGINGS. FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC. WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE

FOR LOST ARTICLES.

LOST & FOUND:

LOCATED AT THE AWARDS TABLE DURING THE MEET. AFTER-

WARD CALL JEFF HARDING (920) 725-0388.

FOOD:

CONCESSIONS AVAILABLE IN FIELDHOUSE. SWIMMERS ARE ALLOWED SIPPER BOTTLES ON DECK. NO FOOD OR DRINK

ALLOWED IN POOL AREA.

FIRST AID KIT:

AVAILABLE DURING THE MEET IN POOL OFFICE.

CONDUCT:

ANY VIOLATION OR MISCONDUCT MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICA-TION OF SWIMMER'S INDIVIDUAL EVENT.

AWARDS:

RESULTS WILL BE POSTED IN THE LOBBY. MEDALS 1ST – 3RD, RIBBONS 4TH – 16TH FOR INDIVIDUAL EVENTS, HEAT WINNER, RIBBONS, 1ST – 8TH RIBBONS FOR THE RELAYS. ALL AWARDS MUST BE PICKUP DURING THE MEET. WE WILL NO LONGER MAIL AWARDS TO PARTICIPATING TEAMS. PLEASE HAVE SOMEONE FROM YOUR TEAM PICKUP THE

AWARDS 20 MINUTES AFTER THE LAST EVENT.

RESULTS:

A COPY OF FINAL RESULTS WILL BE MAILED WITHIN ONE WEEK. RESULTS WILL BE RETURNED ON TEAM DISC SAME DAY. WAVE

WILL PROVIDE NEW DISC WITH RESULTS FOR \$5.00 FEE.

COACHES NOTE:

A USS COACH MUST BE ON DECK AT ALL TIMES WITH SWIMMERS. ALL TEAMS MUST KEEP THE POOL DECK AS CLEAN AS POSSIBLE.

PER USS RULES AND STATE OF WISCONSIN- NO SMOKING IS ALLOWED ON THE PREMISES. THANK YOU!

DIRECTIONS TO POOL:

FROM HWY 41, NORTH OR SOUTH:

TAKE BREEZEWOOD LANE EXIT, GO WEST (TURN RIGHT FROM NORTH AND LEFT FROM SOUTH) ONE-HALF MILE, TURN RIGHT ONTO TULLAR ROAD. TURN LEFT AFTER ONE BLOCK ONTO APPLEBLOSSOM. POOL PARKING LOTS ARE FIRST TWO DRIVE-WAYS TO THE RIGHT. NATATORIUM LOBBY ENTRANCE IS

DOOR #8

SPECIAL THANKS TO PARENTS, FRIENDS AND RELATIVES OF FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM SWIMMERS WHO HELPED MAKE THE **MEET** POSSIBLE!

FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC WAIVER

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ENTRY. I/WE HEREBY, FOR MYSELF, OURSELVES, MY/OUR HEIRS, ADMINISTRATORS, AND ASSIGNS, WAIVE AND RELEASE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS AGAINST THE USS OF THE UNITED STATES. THE WISCONSIN ASSOCIATION OF THE USS, THE CITY OF NEENAH, NEENAH JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT, THE FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC AND THEIR STAFF FOR INJURIES AND/OR EXPENSES INCURRED BY ME/US AT THE MEET, OR WHILE ON THE ROAD TO AND FROM THE MEET. I/WE ARE BONAFIDE AMATEUR ATHLETES AND ELIGIBLE TO COMPETE IN ALL THE EVENTS I/WE HAVE ENTERED.

SIGNATURE OF CLUB OFFICIAL, PARENT, ETC	POSITION WITH CLUB
ADDRESS	TELEPHONE NUMBER (EVENING #)
NAME OF CLUB	CLUB ABBREVIATION
E-MAIL ADDRESS FOR MEET LINE UP-(PLEASE	PRINT)
NAME OF OFFICIAL TEAM COACHES	
NAME AND ADDRESS FOR FINAL RESULTS (PLI	EASE INCLUDE ZIP CODE)
DECAR OF ENTRIES	
RECAP OF ENTRIES INDIVIDUAL EVENTS @	\$3.00
RELAY TEAMS @ \$10.00	\$
SPLASH FEE \$2.00 PER IN	NDIVIDUAL SWIMMER \$
TOTAL FEE	\$
LESS AMOUNT PAID WIT	TH RESERVATION \$
AMOUNT ENCLOSED	\$
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: FOX VALLEY WA	AVE SWIM TEAM INC.
MAIL ENTRIES TO: FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM	TEAM INC.

PO: 221 NEENAH WI

54956

FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC 2005 WINTER SWIM MEET

SATURDAY, JANUARY 29, 2005 ORDER OF EVENTS

MORNING SESSION WARM-UPS 7:00 A.M. MEET STARTS 8:15 A.M. REVISED

<u>GIRLS</u>		EVENTS	
1	11-12	200 FREE RELAY	2
3	OPEN	200 FREE RELAY	4
5	11-12	50 FREE	6
7	OPEN	200 BREAST	8
9	11-12	50 BREAST	10
11	OPEN	200 FLY	12
13	11-12	100 BACK	14
15	OPEN	200 BACK	16
17	11-12	200 FREE	18
	10 MINU	TE WARM-UP BREAK	
19	OPEN	500 FREE	20

AFTERNOON SESSION WARM-UPS AFTER MORNING SESSION ENDS, BUT NO EARLIER THAN 11:00

GIRLS	<u>EVENTS</u>		<u>BOYS</u>
21	10 & UNDER	200 FREE RELAY	22
23	8& UNDER	200 FREE RELAY	24
25	9-10	50FREE	26
27	8 & UNDER	50 BREAST	28
29	9 - 10	100 BREAST	30
31	8 & UNDER	50 FLY	32
33	9 - 10	50 BACK	34
35	8 & UNDER	50 BACK	36
37	9 - 10	200 IM	38
39	8 UNDER	25 FREE	40
41	9-10	200 FREE	42

^^^10 MINUTE WARM-UP BREAK***

13	10 & UNDFR	500 EREE	11
4.)		SUU EREE	44

FOX VALLEY WAVE SWIM TEAM INC 2005 WINTER SWIM MEET

SUNDAY, JANUARY 30, 2005

ORDER OF EVENTS

MORNING SESSION WARM-UPS 7:00A.M. MEET STARTS 8:15 A.M. <u>REVISED</u>

GIRLS	EVENTS	BOYS	
45	11-12	200 MEDLEY RELAY	46
47	OPEN	200 MEDLEY RELAY	48
49	11-12	100 FREE	50
51	OPEN	100 FREE	52
53	11-12	200 I.M.	54
55	OPEN	200 I.M.	56
57	11-12	100 FLY	58
59	OPEN	100 BACK	60
61	11-12	200 FLY	62
63	OPEN	100 BREAST	64
65	11-12	100 BREAST	66
67	OPEN	200 FREE	68

****10 MINUTE WARM-UP BREAK****

69 OPEN 400 IM 70

AFTERNOON SESSION

WARM-UPS AFTER MORNING SESSION ENDS, BUT NO EARLIER THAN 11:00 A.M.

GIRLS	EVENTS		BOYS	
71	10 UNDER	200 MEDLEY RELAY	72	
73	8 UNDER	200 MEDLEY RELAY	74	
75	9 - 10	100 FREE	76	
77	8 UNDER	50 FREE	78	
79	9 - 10	100 I.M.	80	
81	8 UNDER	100 I.M.	82	
83	9 - 10	50 BREAST	84	
85	8 UNDER	25 BACK	86	
87	9 - 10	100 BACK	88	
89	8 UNDER	25 BREAST	90	
91	9 - 10	100 FLY	92	
93	8 UNDER	100 FREE	94	